1	INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF THOMASTON
2	BOARD OF TRUSTEES
3	AUGUST 16, 2021
4	7:30 P.M.
5	
6	PUBLIC HEARING ON APPLICATION 124 MIDDLE NECK REALTY, LLC, FOR INCENTIVE USE PERMIT
7	ELO, FOR INCENTIVE OUR FEMILE
8	PRESENT:
9	STEVEN WEINBERG, MAYOR
10	JAMES E. SHARKEY, DEPUTY MAYOR
11	TO-ON PANG, TRUSTEE
12	BURTON S. WESTON, TRUSTEE
13	VILLAGE ATTORNEY, A. THOMAS LEVIN, ESQ.
14	DENISE KNOWLAND, VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	JENNIFER DEVLIN
22	COURT REPORTER
23	
24	

MAYOR WEINBERG: Can I have order, 1 2 please. 3 We're calling the meeting of the Village Board of Trustees to order for August 16, 4 5 2021. It is now 7:40. There is a quorum of 6 the Board present. 7 8 MAYOR WEINBERG: Next item the agenda is 9 the public hearing on the application of 124 Middle Neck Realty, LLC, for an incentive use 10 11 permit. At this time I will entertain a motion to 12 13 adjourn the meeting to -- the hearing, the 14 public hearing, to the Village of North 1.5 Hills, One Shelter Rock Road, September 14, 2021 at 7:30 p.m. 16 17 DEPUTY MAYOR SHARKEY: I make a motion 18 that we adjourn it. 19 MAYOR WEINBERG: Is there a second? 20 TRUSTEE WESTON: I'll second. 21 MAYOR WEINBERG: All those in favor? 22 DEPUTY MAYOR SHARKEY: Aye. TRUSTEE WESTON: Aye. 23 24 MAYOR WEINBERG: Aye.

1	Any opposed?
2	TRUSTEE PANG: I abstain.
3	MAYOR WEINBERG: There will be no public
4	hearing tonight. I already made the
5	statement before obviously as to why. The
6	room is overcrowded past its capacity. We
7	will move this to the Village of North Hills
8	September 14, 2021, 7:30, or we'll see if we
9	can find a more another location where we
. 0	will hold the public hearing and make the
.1	appropriate notices and announcements as
.2	required by law.
.3	Thank you.
. 4	(Time noted: 7:41 p.m.)
.5	* * *
.6	CERTIFIED THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE
. 7	TRANSCRIPT OF THE STENOGRAPHIC MINUTES IN THIS HEARING.
.8	
.9	
20	JENNIFER DEVLIN Court Reporter
21	Court Reporter
22	
23	
, П	